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AN ACT to repeal and recreate 343.12 (2) of the statutes, relating to 
school bus operator's licenses . 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, 
do enact as follows : 

343.12 (2) of the statutes is repealed and recreated to read : 
343.12 (2) The division shall issue a school bus operator's license to a 

person only if such person meets all of the following requirements : 
(a) Is at least 21 and not more than 70 years of age. 
(c) Holds a valid operator's license issued under this chapter. 
(d) Has not been convicted of reckless driving or any of the of-

fenses enumerated under s. 343.31 (1) within the 2-year period immediately 
preceding the date of application. 

(e) Has not been convicted of a felony or offense against public mor-
als within the past 5 years. 

(f) Has sufficient use of both hands and the foot normally employed 
to operate the foot brake and foot accelerator correctly and efficiently . 
Such use may be substantiated by competent medical proof submitted by 
the applicant. 

(g) Has passed the physical examination required . Physical stand-
ards to be met may be established by the department of public instruction. 
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(h) Takes and passes once each year a special examination pre-
scribed and administered by the division to determine his ability to safely 
operate a school bus. 
Approved January 23, 1970 . 

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.


